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SARDAR SWARAN SINGH : The Government will take thi responsibility of carrying on these negotiations. It will not be wise to discuss it in the House before the negotiations start or when the negatiations are going on.

*126.   ['The questioner  (Dr. Bhai Mahavii
was absent-   For answer vide eol. infra.]

STEEL PLANT IN ORISSA

♦127.   DR- R. K. CHAKRABARTI : t
SHRI PRANAB KUMAR

MUKHERJEE : SHRI
KRISHNA       BAHADUR

CHETTRI: SARDAR
AMJAD ALI :

Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Orissa Government have submitted any proposal along with a feasibility nyort on the establishment of a steel plant at Nayagarh/Paradip in Orissa ;

(b) if so, whether the Central Government have examined tlie report and if the answer be in the affirmative what is the reaction of Government to the proposal ;

(c) whether Government have received such proposals from any other State ; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI ?t MOHAN KUMARAMANGALAM ) :
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) This proposal will be considered along with other studies being made for raising steel production.

(c) No, Sir. Location studies for integrated steel plants are taken up from time to time by the Government of India.

(d) Does not ari se.

STEEL PLANT IN ORISSA

*142. SHRI D. K.PATEL: SHRI O. P.
TYAGI : SHRI
CHANDRAMOULT     ]\G-

ARLAMUDI :§ SHRI K.
P. SINGH DEO :

Will the Minister or STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Orissa Government have assured the Central Government that they would produce the cheapest

fine question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Rajat Kumar Chakrabarli.

^Starred Questions 127 and 142 were taken up together'

†The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Chandramouli
Jagarlamudi.

